Unofficial Copy 1997 Regular Session A2

By: Howard County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 17, 1997

Assigned to: Economic Matters

22

7lr0473

A BILL ENTITLED

	A BILL ENTITLED
1 AN ACT concerning	
2	Howard County - Alcoholic Beverages
3	(Alcohol Awareness)
4	Но. Со. 5-97
5	FOR the purpose of including Howard County with the jurisdiction that requires that an
6	alcoholic beverages licensee or a person employed in a supervisory capacity shall be
7	certified by an approved alcohol awareness program and shall be present during the
8	hours in which alcohol is sold; clarifying language; and generally relating to
9	alcoholic beverages in Howard County.
10	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
11	Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
12	Section 13-101(c)(2)
13	Annotated Code of Maryland
14	(1996 Replacement Volume)
15	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
16 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:	
17	Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
18	13-101.
19	(c) (2) (i) This paragraph applies only in THE FOLLOWING JURISDICTIONS:
20	1. HOWARD COUNTY; AND
21	2. Montgomery County.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 25 26 October 1, 1997.

23 designated by the licensee shall be certified by an approved alcohol awareness program

24 and shall be present during the hours in which alcohol may be sold.

(ii) The licensee or a person who is employed in a supervisory capacity